

In the Court of Ld. 2nd Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta
Present : Sneha Basu (JO Code : WB – 01437)
GR Case No. 15 of 2024
(CNR No. WBCS 03000016 2024)
(Arising out of Garden Reach PS FIR 168 dated 15-09-2020)
State – Vs –Syed Nasiruddin Hossain & ors.

Order Dated : 06-01-2024

Received the case record from the court of Ld. Senior Municipal Magistrate , Calcutta and enter into the trial register vide T.R No. 05/2024

Perused the case record and relevant documents.

Considering the Letter of Complaint, Formal FIR, Charge Sheet and Document submitted with the Charge Sheet and material on record, I find that cognizance has already been taken by the court of Ld. Sr. Municipal Magistrate against the accused persons

It appears from the record that all the accused did not appear before the court.

Hence, Issue W/A upon all the accused at once.

To 07-03-2024 for E/R

B.C.-II to comply

Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court
Calcutta