

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**GR Case No. 15 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000016 2024**

**Order dated 14.07.2025 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Accused No. 1 is absent and Ld. Counsel or the accused files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in. Considered.

Accused Md. Yunus @ Raja (A-2) who was on interim bail and Mazhar Hossain (A-3) are found absent on call. It is now 2.00 pm.

Perused the case record and conduct of the accused persons, this Court has no other option but to issue W/A against the against accused nos. 2 & 3 above named at once.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 13.08.2025 for appearance of A-1 and ER of W/A against A- 2 & 3.

Issue process at once.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta