

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No.15 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000016 2024

Order dated 13-08-2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused No. 1 and E/R of W/A of accused No. 2 & 3

Accused No. 1 namely Syed Nasiruddin Hossain is present today with his Ld. Counsel.

NER are received in respect of accused No.2 & 3 namely Md. Yunus @ Raja and Mazhar Hossain respectively and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

Reissue W/A against the accused namely Md. Yunus @ Raja and Mazhar Hossain at once

Fix 15-09-2025 for appearance of accused No. 1 and E/R of W/A of accused No. 2 & 3

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.