

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**  
**GR Case No.15 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000016 2024**  
**(Arising out of Garden Reach PS FIR – 168 dated 15.09.2020)**

**Order dated 03.01.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused No. 1 and E/R of accused No. 2 & 3

Accused No. 1 is present today with his Ld. Counsel.

NER are received in respect of accused No. 2 & 3 and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

It appears from the case record that instant case has been pening since long time at the same stage and several opportunities have been given to execute the said warrants (W/A – 233/25 & 234/25)

Hence, Warrant Executing Officer, Garden Reach PS is directed to appear before this court for explanation for non executing the said warrant.

Let a copy of the order be forwarded to the Warrant Executing Officer, Garden Reach PS for necessary information and compliance.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 09.02.2026 for appearance of Warrant Executing Officer and accused No. 1

Sd/

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta