

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate 2nd Court, Calcutta.

Present : Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB-01520)

GR Case No. 15 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCS03 000016 2024)

Order dated 12.03.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused no.1 and E/R of accused no.2 and 3.

Accused no.1 is absent and Ld. Advocate for accused files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

NER in respect of accused No.2 Md Yunus @ Raja is received from Garden Reach PS stating that the the warrantee could not be found at his address and prays for extension of time to the execute the same.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Reissue W/A against accused no.2 Md Yunus @ Raja at once.

Police Report along with copy of death certificate of accused no.3 Mazhar Hossain had already been received Garden Reach PS.

Seen the report as well as case record.

On perusal of the death report, I find that the accused no.3 namely Mazhar Hossain has expired on 31.01.2025 as per death report submitted by SI Rizwanuzzaman Molla of Garden Reach PS.

Perused the report and other materials on record. Considered.

Accordingly, accused no.3 Mazhar Hossain be FILED FOR EVER.

The case is hereby adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **27.04.2026** for appearance of accused no.1 and E/R of W/A of accused no.2.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.